
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT SERVICE CONTRACT BETWEEN  
DESOTO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT AND ROBERT HALF INC. 

 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT SERVICE CONTRACT (this 
“Amendment”) between DeSoto Independent School District (the “District”) and Robert Half Inc. 
(“Contractor”) is effective once signed by both parties on the last date signed below (the “Effective Date”). 
 

RECITALS 
 

WHEREAS, the District and Contractor entered into the Contractor/Consultant Service Contract, effective 
November 13, 2023 (the “Agreement”) in accordance with Contractor’s August 18, 2021, contract with 
Harris County Department of Education Contract No. 21/063SG, as amended, to provide staffing services 
to the District; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not to exceed amount, as 
more fully set forth below. 
 

AGREEMENT 
 
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 
acknowledged, the parties hereto intending to be legally bound hereby agree as follows: 
 

1. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Agreement, including Section 3.1, the NOT TO 
EXCEED amount for this Agreement is increased $40,000 for a total amount of $110,000 for the 
term of the Agreement. 

 
Any capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meaning as provided in the 
Agreement. Except as otherwise agreed to in this First Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the 
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict between this First Amendment and 
the Agreement, the terms of this First Amendment shall control. Any further modifications to the Agreement 
must be in writing signed by the parties hereto. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment on the Effective Date. 
 
 
DESOTO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT  ROBERT HALF INC.EOE 

 
 
 
 

  

By: By:  
  
Name: Name: Jack Batchelor 
  
Title: Title: Managing Vice President 
  
Date: Date: 05/10/2024 

 
 


